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USA/National Public Opinion Survey - Cross Tabulation Report, February 2023

Ql. A person with a disability is an individual who has a physical or_mental impairment that Timits a major
Tife_activity and/or interaction with the world around them. This includes physical, sensory, cognitive, and
intellectual impairment, mental illness, and various types of chronic disease. Do you, or does anyone in your
household currently meet this criteria or identify as living with a disability? (Check all that apply)

Q2. In your experience, in the past have you ever encountered any barriers, obstacles or hardships to receiving
healthcare treatment and/or care?

Q4. would you be willing to share with us your primary concerns about the topic of end-of-life care? This is,
what troubles you about the process you and/or that your loved ones will need to go through when making
decisions about end-of-1ife care for those who may be close to death? End-of-Tife care includes hospice,
palliative, and medical aid in dying. (Check all that apply)

Q5. Medical aid in dying is a medical practice that allows a terminally il11, mentally capable adult to request
from their doctor a prescription for medication they can opt to self-administer in order to die peacefully.
They must have a prognosis of six months or less to live. In the United States, medical aid in dying is
authorized in ten states and the District of Columbia.

Medical aid in dying Taws include safeguards intended to protect patients_from coercion and abuse. Do_you agree
with the statement that medical aid in dying should be legal for terminally i11, mentally capable adults who
chose to self-ingest medication to die peacefully?

Q6. Have you utilized telehealth to meet your medical care needs? Telehealth is the use of digital information
and communication technologies to access health care services and manage your health care remotely.

Q9. what was your age on your last birthday? (Use brackets below)

Q10. Are you registered to vote as_a Republican, a Democrat, an Independent, with some other political party or
are you not affiliated with any political party?

Qll. what is your highest level of education?
Ql2. what is your main racial or ethnic background? (only answer one)
Gender

Regional Area Groupings
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USA/National Public Opinion Survey - Cross Tabulation Report, February 2023

Ql. A person with a disability is an individual who has a physical or mental impairment that limits a major 1ife
activity and/or interaction with the world around them. This includes physical, sensory, cognitive, and intellectual
impairment, mental illness, and various types of chronic disease. Do you, or does anyone in your household currently

meet this criteria or identify as living with a disability? (Check all that apply)

GENDER

|

|

|

|

|

|

|
MALE | FEMALE
486 518
100% 100%
60 52
12% 10%
64 46
13% 9%
114 91
23% 18%
365 415
75% 80%
7 12
1% 2%

Ql. DISABILITY IN Q9. AGE Ql0. SELF Qll. EDUCATION Ql2. ETHNICITY
HOME PARTY-ID

| | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | [ |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | [ | |

| | | | | | | | [2-YR | [ | |

| | | | | | | | H.S. |TECH/ |POST- | | [

YES, |YES, |YES, | 18- |45- |55- |65 | | SOME |4-YR |GRAD |AFRN |[HISP/ |

Total|RESP |OTHR |TOTAL |NO |44 |54 |64 |+ REP |DEM |IND |COLL |DEGR |DEGR |AMER |LATINO |WHITE |OTHER
Total 1004 112 110 205 780 317 185 222 277 397 403 204 436 310 254 97 103 720 84
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
1. Yes, respondent 112 112 17 112 - 38 16 26 32 38 55 19 52 36 24 17 11 71 13
11% 100%  15% 55% 12% 9% 12% 12% 10% 14% 9%  12% 12% 9%  18% 11% 10% 15%
2. Yes, other in 110 17 110 110 - 33 25 18 32 44 41 25 41 35 32 6 11 86 7
household 11%  15% 100% 54% 10% 14% 8% 12% 11% 10% 12% 9% 11% 13% 6% 11% 12% 8%
Yes Total 205 112 110 205 - 63 38 42 60 78 92 35 85 64 54 22 21 144 18
20% 100% 100%  100% 20% 21% 19% 22% 20% 23% 17%  19% 21% 21%  23% 20% 20% 21%
3. No 780 - - - 780 250 146 172 212 312 303 165 340 240 199 71 80 565 64
78% 100% 79% 79% 77% 77% 79% 75% 81% 78% 77% 78%  73% 78% 78% 76%
4. Decline to Answer 19 - - - - 4 1 8 5 7 8 4 11 6 1 4 2 11 2
2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% #94 4% 2% 2% 2%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 1
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USA/National Public Opinion Survey - Cross Tabulation Report, February 2023

Ql. A person with a disability is an individual who has a physical or mental impairment that limits a major 1ife
activity and/or interaction with the world around them. This includes physical, sensory, cognitive, and intellectual
impairment, mental illness, and various types of chronic disease. Do you, or does anyone in your household currently

meet this criteria or identify as living with a disability? (Check all that apply)

REGIONAL AREA

| NORTH- |MID- |NORTH- |SOUTH-

Total|EAST SOUTH |WEST |CNTRL  |WEST WEST
Total 1004 199 221 189 122 137 136
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Yes, respondent 112 22 31 16 11 15 17
11% 11% 14% 8% 9% 11% 12%
2. Yes, other in 110 21 20 24 11 17 17
household 11% 11% 9% 13% 9% 12% 12%
Yes Total 205 41 45 36 20 31 32
20% 21% 20% 19% 16% 23% 24%
3. No 780 156 171 149 98 104 102
78% 78% 77% 79% 80% 76% 75%
4. Decline to Answer 19 2 5 4 4 2 2
2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
No Answer - - - - - - -

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 1
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USA/National Public Opinion Survey - Cross Tabulation Report, February 2023

Q2. In your experience, in the past have you ever encountered any barriers, obstacles or hardships to receiving
healthcare treatment and/or care?

Ql. DISABILITY IN Q9. AGE Q10. SELF Ql1l. EDUCATION Ql2. ETHNICITY GENDER
HOME PARTY-ID

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

I I I I I I I I I I | | I I

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

I I I I I I I I [2-YR | I I I I

I I I I I I I I H.S. |TECH/ |POST- I I I

YES, |YES, |YES, | 18- |45- |55- |65 [ | SOME |4-YR |GRAD AFRN |HISP/ | | |

Total |[RESP |OTHR |TOTAL |NO 44 |54 |64 |+ REP |DEM |IND |COLL |DEGR |DEGR AMER |LATINO |WHITE |OTHER |MALE |FEMALE

Total Answering 205 112 110 205 - 63 38 42 60 78 92 35 85 64 54 22 21 144 18 114 91
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%
1. Yes 65 36 39 65 - 23 15 7 18 20 34 11 22 25 16 3 5 53 4 30 35
32%  32%  35% 32% 37% 39% 17% 30% 26% 37% 31% 26% 39% 30%  14% 24% 37% 22% 26% 38%
2. No 140 76 71 140 - 40 23 35 42 58 58 24 63 39 38 19 16 91 14 84 56
68% 68%  65% 68% 63% 61% 83% 70% 74% 63% 69% 74% 61% 70%  86% 76% 63% 78% 74% 62%
3. Not Sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
4. Refuse - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
No Answer 799 - - - 780 254 147 180 217 319 311 169 351 246 200 75 82 576 66 372 427
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USA/National Public Opinion Survey - Cross Tabulation Report, February 2023

Q2. In your experience, in the past have you ever encountered any barriers, obstacles or hardships to receiving
healthcare treatment and/or care?

REGIONAL AREA

| NORTH- |MID- | NORTH- |SOUTH-
Total |EAST SOUTH |WEST |[CNTRL  |WEST WEST

Total Answering 205 41 45 36 20 31 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1. Yes 65 16 13 11 5 8 12
32% 39% 29% 31% 25% 26% 38%

2. No 140 25 32 25 15 23 20
68% 61% 71% 69% 75% 74% 62%

3. Not Sure - - - - - - -
4. Refuse - - - - - - -
No Answer 799 158 176 153 102 106 104

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 2
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USA/National Public Opinion Survey - Cross Tabulation Report, February 2023

Q4. would you be willing to share with us your primary concerns about the topic of end-of-Tlife care? This is, what
troubles you about the process you and/or that your Toved ones will need to go through when making decisions about end-
of-Tife care for those who may be close to death? End-of-1ife care includes hospice, palliative, and medical aid in
dying. (Check all that apply)

|OTHER

18
100%

22%
6%
11%

6%

3
17%
7
39%

11%

GENDER

|

|

|

|

|

|

|
MALE | FEMALE
113 91
100% 100%
14 2
12% 2%
5 7
4% 8%
10 3
9% 3%
11 12
10% 13%
- 2
2%
27 31
24% 34%
53 33
47% 36%
9 13
8% 14%
373 427

Ql. DISABILITY IN Q9. AGE Ql0. SELF Qll. EDUCATION Ql2. ETHNICITY
HOME PARTY-ID

| | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | [ | | |

| | | | | | | | [ | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | [ | | | | |

| | | | | | | | [2-YR | [ |

| | | | | | | | H.S. |TECH/ |POST- | |

YES, |YES, |YES, | 18- |45- |55- |65 | | SOME |4-YR |GRAD |AFRN |HISP/
Total |[RESP |OTHR |TOTAL |[NO |44 |54 |64 |+ REP |DEM |IND |COLL |DEGR |DEGR |AMER |LATINO |WHITE
Total Answering 204 112 109 204 - 63 37 42 60 77 92 35 85 63 54 22 21 143
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
1. Coercion 16 8 10 16 - 1 6 5 2 5 9 2 6 7 1 2 2 8
8% 7% 9% 8% 2% 16% 12% 3% 6% 10% 6% 7% 11% 2% 9% 10% 6%
2. Loss of Autonomy 12 6 7 12 - 7 2 2 1 4 6 2 3 3 6 1 1 9
6% 5% 6% 6% 11% 5% 5% 2% 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 11% 5% 5% 6%
3. Pain Management 13 6 8 13 - 2 4 5 2 4 9 - 3 5 5 - 1 10
6% 5% 7% 6% 3% 11% 12% 3% 5% 10% 4% 8% 9% 5% 7%
4. Lack of Healthcare 23 11 17 23 - 6 5 5 7 5 11 7 8 8 7 - - 22
Coverage 11% 10%  16% 11% 10% 14% 12% 12% 6% 12% 20% 9% 13% 13% 15%
5. Discrimination by 2 1 1 2 - - 1 - 1 1 1 - 2 - - - - 2
Healthcare Providers or 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Systems

6. Lack of Financial 58 41 25 58 - 25 11 8 14 16 33 9 21 25 12 11 6 38
Resources 28%  37%  23% 28% 40% 30% 19% 23% 21% 36% 26%  25% 40% 22%  50% 29% 27%
7. Other (verbatim) 86 42 49 86 - 23 16 18 29 26 41 19 38 21 27 7 10 62
42%  38%  45% 42% 37% 43% 43% 48% 34% 45% 54%  45% 33% 50%  32% 48% 43%
8. None of These 22 10 14 22 - 6 2 3 11 18 2 2 11 7 4 1 1 18
11% 9%  13% 11% 10% 5% 7% 18% 23% 2% 6% 13% 11% 7% 5% 5% 13%
No Answer 800 - 1 1 780 254 148 180 217 320 311 169 351 247 200 75 82 577

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 3
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USA/National Public Opinion Survey - Cross Tabulation Report, February 2023

Q4. would you be willing to share with us your primary concerns about the topic of end-of-Tlife care? This is, what
troubles you about the process you and/or that your Toved ones will need to go through when making decisions about end-
of-Tife care for those who may be close to death? End-of-1ife care includes hospice, palliative, and medical aid in
dying. (Check all that apply)

REGIONAL AREA

| NORTH- |MID- |NORTH- |SOUTH-
Total|EAST SOUTH |WEST |CNTRL  |WEST WEST

Total Answering 204 40 45 36 20 31 32

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1. Coercion 16 3 7 1 - - 5

8% 8% 16% 3% 16%

2. Loss of Autonomy 12 4 1 2 1 2 2

6% 10% 2% 6% 5% 6% 6%

3. Pain Management 13 3 1 3 3 - 3

6% 8% 2% 8% 15% 9%

4. Lack of Healthcare 23 5 2 8 2 1 5

Coverage 11% 12% 4% 22% 10% 3% 16%

5. Discrimination by 2 - - - - 1 1

Healthcare Providers or 1% 3% 3%
Systems

6. Lack of Financial 58 11 15 7 2 13 10

Resources 28% 28% 33% 19% 10% 42% 31%

7. Oother (verbatim) 86 20 19 12 12 10 13

42% 50% 42% 33% 60% 32% 41%

8. None of These 22 1 4 6 2 7 2

11% 2% 9% 17% 10% 23% 6%

No Answer 800 159 176 153 102 106 104

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 3
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USA/National Public Opinion Survey - Cross Tabulation Report, February 2023

Q5. Medical aid in dying is a medical practice that allows a terminally i11, mentally capable adult to request from
their doctor a prescription for medication they can opt to self-administer in order to die peacefully. They must have a
prognosis of six months or Tess to live. In the United States, medical aid in dying is authorized in ten states and the

District of Columbia.
Medical aid in dying Taws include safeguards intended to protect patients from coercion and abuse. Do you agree with
the statement that medical aid in dying should be legal for terminally i11, mentally capable adults who chose to self-
ingest medication to die peacefully?

Ql. DISABILITY IN Q9. AGE Q10. SELF Qll. EDUCATION Ql2. ETHNICITY GENDER
HOME PARTY-ID

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | [ | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | [ | | |

| | | | | | | | [2-YR | | | | |

| | | | | | | | H.S. |TECH/ |POST- | | |

YES, |YES, |YES, | 18- |45- |55- |65 | | SOME |4-YR |GRAD |AFRN |[HISP/ | | |
Total |[RESP |OTHR |TOTAL |[NO |44 |54 |64 |+ REP |DEM |IND |COLL |DEGR |DEGR |[AMER |LATINO |WHITE |OTHER |MALE |FEMALE
Total Answering 205 112 110 205 - 63 38 42 60 78 92 35 85 64 54 22 21 144 18 114 91
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
1. Yes, medical aid in 153 89 80 153 - 52 33 31 37 51 73 29 67 43 43 18 17 108 10 91 62
dying should be Tegal 75% 79%  73% 75% 83% 87% 74% 62% 65% 79% 83% 79% 67% 80% 82% 81% 75% 56% 80% 68%
2. No, medical aid in 37 17 21 37 - 10 1 8 16 19 16 2 14 17 4 4 4 24 5 14 23
?yin? should not be 18% 15% 19% 18% 16% 3% 19% 27% 24% 17% 6% 16% 27% 7%  18% 19% 17% 28% 12% 25%

ega

3. No Opinion/Not Sure 9 4 5 9 - - 1 3 5 4 2 3 3 2 4 - - 7 2 5 4
4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 8% 5% 2% 9% 4% 3% 7% 5% 11% 4% 4%
4. Refuse 6 2 4 6 - 1 3 - 2 4 1 1 1 2 3 - - 5 1 4 2
3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 8% 3% 5% 1% 3% 1% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 2%
No Answer 799 - - - 780 254 147 180 217 319 311 169 351 246 200 75 82 576 66 372 427

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 4
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Table 5 Page 4

Q5. Medical aid in dying is a medical practice that allows a terminally i11, mentally capable adult to request from
their doctor a prescription for medication they can opt to self-administer in order to die peacefully. They must have a
prognosis of six months or Tess to live. In the United States, medical aid in dying is authorized in ten states and the
District of Columbia.

Medical aid in dying Taws include safeguards intended to protect patients from coercion and abuse. Do you agree with
the statement that medical aid in dying should be Tegal for terminally i1], mentally capable adults who chose to self-

Total Answering

1. Yes, medical aid in
dying should be legal
2. No, medical aid in
dyin? should not be
Tega

3. No Opinion/Not Sure
4. Refuse

No Answer

| NORTH-
Total|EAST
205 41
100% 100%
153 31
75% 76%
37 7
18% 17%
9 1
4% 2%
6 2
3% 5%
799 158

ingest medication to die peacefully?

REGIONAL AREA

SOUTH

45
100%

32
71%

8
18%

4
9%

2%
176

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc.

|MID-
|WEST

36
100%

25
69%

10
28%

| NORTH-
| CNTRL

20
100%

19
95%

5%

102

| SOUTH-
|WEST

31
100%

22
71%

6
19%

3%

6%
106

6%

3%
104
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USA/National Public Opinion Survey - Cross Tabulation Report, February 2023

Q6. Have you utilized telehealth to meet your medical care needs? Telehealth is the use of digital information and
communication technologies to access health care services and manage your health care remotely.

Ql. DISABILITY IN Q9. AGE Q10. SELF Ql1l. EDUCATION Ql2. ETHNICITY GENDER
HOME PARTY-ID

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | [ | |

| | | [ | | | | [ | | | | |

| | | | | | | [ [ | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | [ [ | | |

| | | | | | | | [2-YR | [ | | |

| | | | | | | | H.S. |TECH/ |POST- | [ |

YES, |YES, |YES, | 18- |45- |55- |65 | | SOME |4-YR |GRAD |AFRN |HISP/ | | |
Total|RESP |OTHR |TOTAL |NO |44 |54 |64 [+ REP |DEM |IND |COLL |DEGR |DEGR |AMER |LATINO |WHITE |OTHER |MALE |FEMALE
Total Answering 205 112 110 205 - 63 38 42 60 78 92 35 85 64 54 22 21 144 18 114 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Yes 110 61 58 110 - 41 18 21 28 45 48 17 47 34 27 7 10 85 8 53 57
54% 54% 53% 54% 65% 47% 50% 47% 58% 52% 49% 55% 53% 50% 32% 48% 59% 44% 46% 63%
2. No 92 48 52 92 - 22 20 19 31 30 44 18 38 29 25 15 11 56 10 58 34
45% 43% 47% 45% 35% 53% 45% 52% 38% 48% 51% 45% 45% 46% 68% 52% 39% 56% 51% 37%
3. Refuse 3 3 - 3 - - - 2 1 3 - - - 1 2 - - 3 - 3 -

1% 3% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3%
No Answer 799 - - - 780 254 147 180 217 319 311 169 351 246 200 75 82 576 66 372 427

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 5
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USA/National Public Opinion Survey - Cross Tabulation Report, February 2023

Q6. Have you utilized telehealth to meet your medical care needs? Telehealth is the use of digital information and
communication technologies to access health care services and manage your health care remotely.

REGIONAL AREA

| NORTH- |MID- | NORTH- |SOUTH-
Total |EAST SOUTH |WEST |[CNTRL  |WEST WEST

Total Answering 205 41 45 36 20 31 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1. Yes 110 30 18 17 10 16 19
54% 73% 40% 47% 50% 52% 59%

2. No 92 11 27 19 10 14 11
45% 27% 60% 53% 50% 45% 34%

3. Refuse 3 - - - - 1 2
1% 3% 6%

No Answer 799 158 176 153 102 106 104

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 5
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USA/National Public Opinion Survey - Cross Tabulation Report, February 2023

Q9. what was your age on your last birthday? (Use brackets below)

Ql. DISABILITY IN Q9. AGE Q10. SELF Qll. EDUCATION Ql2. ETHNICITY GENDER
HOME PARTY-ID

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | [ | | | | | | | | [

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | [ | | | | |

| | | | | | | | [2-YR | | | [ |

| | | | | | | | H.S. |TECH/ |POST- | | | |

YES, |YES, |YES, | 18- |45- |55- |65 | | SOME |4-YR |GRAD |AFRN |[HISP/ | | |
Total |[RESP |OTHR |TOTAL |[NO |44 |54 |64 |+ REP |DEM |IND |COLL |DEGR |DEGR |[AMER |LATINO |WHITE |OTHER |MALE |FEMALE
Total 1004 112 110 205 780 317 185 222 277 397 403 204 436 310 254 97 103 720 84 486 518
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%
1. 18-24 72 9 6 14 57 72 - - - 16 34 22 50 13 9 14 21 35 2 35 37
7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 23% 4% 8% 11% 11% 4% 4%  14% 20% 5% 2% 7% 7%
2. 25-34 104 12 7 16 85 104 - - - 36 46 22 44 27 33 6 10 75 13 57 47
10%  11% 6% 8% 11% 33% 9% 11% 11% 10% 9% 13% 6% 10% 10% 15% 12% 9%
3. 35-44 141 17 20 33 108 141 - - - 52 61 28 54 55 32 11 22 94 14 81 60
14%  15%  18% 16% 14% 44% 13% 15% 14% 12% 18% 13%  11% 21% 13% 17% 17% 12%
4. 45-54 185 16 25 38 146 - 185 - - 86 58 41 82 60 43 20 19 135 11 77 108
18% 14%  23% 19% 19% 100% 22% 14% 20%  19% 19% 17%  21% 18% 19% 13% 16% 21%
5. 55-64 222 26 18 42 172 - - 222 - 102 92 28 96 60 66 26 22 160 14 105 117
22%  23%  16% 20% 22% 100% 26% 23% 14%  22% 19% 26%  27% 21% 22% 17% 22% 23%
6. 65 and older 277 32 32 60 212 - - - 277 103 112 62 110 95 71 20 9 221 27 128 149
28% 29%  29% 29% 27% 100% 26% 28% 30% 25% 31% 28% 21% 9% 31% 32% 26% 29%
No Answer 3 - 2 2 - - - - - 2 - 1 - - - - - - 3 3 -

*% 2% 1% 1% *% 4% 1%

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 6
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USA/National Public Opinion Survey - Cross Tabulation Report, February 2023

Q9. what was your age on your last birthday? (Use brackets below)
REGIONAL AREA

| NORTH- |MID- |NORTH- |SOUTH-
Total|EAST SOUTH |WEST | CNTRL |WEST WEST

Total 1004 199 221 189 122 137 136

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1. 18-24 72 15 19 11 9 7 11

7% 8% 9% 6% 7% 5% 8%

2. 25-34 104 32 18 17 11 15 11

10% 16% 8% 9% 9% 11% 8%

3. 35-44 141 27 26 27 16 21 24

14% 14% 12% 14% 13% 15% 18%

4. 45-54 185 23 52 41 25 26 18

18% 12% 24% 22% 20% 19% 13%

5. 55-64 222 45 46 43 32 23 33

22% 23% 21% 23% 26% 17% 24%

6. 65 and older 277 55 59 50 29 45 39

28% 28% 27% 26% 24% 33% 29%

No Answer 3 2 1 - - - -
% % l% % %

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 6



Q10. Are you registered to vote as a Republican, a Democrat, an

Total

1. Republican
2. Democrat

3. Independent/

unaffiliated

No Answer

Ql. DISABILITY IN

YES,

| YES,

RESP |OTHR |TOTAL

112
100%

38
34%

55
49%

19
17%

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc.

HOTE
I
I
I
I
I
I
|YES,
110 205
100%  100%
44 78
40%  38%
41 92
37%  45%
25 35
23%  17%

NO

780

100%

312
40%

303
39%

165
21%

317

100%

104
33%

141
44%

72
23%

not affiliated with any

222

100%

102
46%

92
41%

28
13%

Independent, with some other political party or are you

political party?

277 397 403 204
100% 100% 100% 100%

103 397 -
37% 100%

112 - 403
40% 100%

62 - -
22%

Q10. SELF
PARTY-ID

Page 7

USA/National Public Opinion Survey - Cross Tabulation Report, February 2023

Qll. EDUCATION
I I
| I
I I
I I
I I
[2-YR |
H.S. |TECH/ |POST-
SOME |4-YR |GRAD
COLL |DEGR |DEGR
436 310 254
100%  100%  100%
176 134 85
40% 43% 33%
182 111 109
42% 36% 43%
78 65 60
18% 21% 24%

AFRN

Table 10 Page 7

Ql2. ETHNICITY

|HISP/

AMER |LATINO |WHITE |OTHER

97
100%
1

1%

83
86%

13
13%

103
100%

29
28%

60
58%

14
14%

720

100%

345
48%

224
31%

151
21%

84

100%

22
26%

36
43%

26
31%

GENDER

486

100%

191
39%

188
39%

107
22%

518

100%

206
40%

215
42%

97
19%




Table 10 Page 7
USA/National Public Opinion Survey - Cross Tabulation Report, February 2023

Q10. Are you registered to vote as a Republican, a Democrat, an Independent, with some other political party or are you
not affiliated with any political party?

REGIONAL AREA

| NORTH- |MID- | NORTH- |SOUTH-
Total|EAST SOUTH |WEST |CNTRL |WEST WEST
Total 1004 199 221 189 122 137 136
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Republican 397 71 88 72 53 65 48
40% 36% 40% 38% 43% 47% 35%
2. Democrat 403 94 83 74 44 49 59
40% 47% 38% 39% 36% 36% 43%
3. Independent/ 204 34 50 43 25 23 29
unaffiliated 20% 17% 23% 23% 20% 17% 21%

No Answer - - - - - - -
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USA/National Public Opinion Survey - Cross Tabulation Report, February 2023

Qll. what is your highest level of education?

Ql. DISABILITY IN Q9. AGE Q1l0. SELF Qll. EDUCATION Ql2. ETHNICITY GENDER
HOME PARTY-ID

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

I I I I I I I I [2-YR | | I I I

| | | | | | | | H.S. |TECH/ |POST- | | | |

YES, |YES, |YES, | 18- |45- |55- |65 | | SOME |4-YR |GRAD |AFRN |[HISP/ | | |
Total |[RESP |OTHR |TOTAL [NO |44 |54 |64 |+ REP |DEM |IND |COLL |DEGR |DEGR |[AMER |LATINO |WHITE |OTHER |MALE |FEMALE
Total 1004 112 110 205 780 317 185 222 277 397 403 204 436 310 254 97 103 720 84 486 518
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
1. High school Diploma 240 22 22 41 194 66 39 70 65 87 105 48 240 - - 33 45 145 17 114 126
or Less 24%  20%  20% 20% 25% 21% 21% 32% 23% 22% 26% 24% 55% 34% 44% 20% 20% 23% 24%
2. Some college, but No 196 30 19 44 146 82 43 26 45 89 77 30 196 - - 21 25 133 17 104 92
College Degree 20%  27% 17% 21% 19% 26% 23% 12% 16% 22% 19% 15% 45% 22% 24% 18% 20% 21% 18%
3. 2-Year Degree/ 115 17 12 24 90 30 26 24 35 52 42 21 - 115 - 10 9 86 10 50 65
Technical or Trade 11%  15% 11% 12% 12% 9% 14% 11% 13% 13% 10% 10% 37% 10% 9% 12% 12% 10% 13%

Degree
4. 4-Year College Degree 195 19 23 40 150 65 34 36 60 82 69 44 - 195 - 17 12 150 16 90 105
19%  17% 21% 20% 19% 21% 18% 16% 22% 21% 17% 22% 63% 18% 12% 21% 19% 19% 20%
5. Post-Graduate Degree/ 254 24 32 54 199 74 43 66 71 85 109 60 - - 254 16 12 205 21 125 129
MasEgrs/Doctorate 25%  21%  29% 26% 26% 23% 23% 30% 26% 21% 27% 29% 100%  16% 12% 28% 25% 26% 25%
Studies

6. Refuse 4 - 2 2 1 - - - 1 2 1 1 - - - - - 1 3 3 1
*% 2% 1% *% *% 1% %% *% *% 4% 1% *%
No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 8




Table 11 Page 8

USA/National Public Opinion Survey - Cross Tabulation Report, February 2023

Qll. what is your highest level of education?
REGIONAL AREA

| NORTH- |MID- | NORTH- |SOUTH-
Total|EAST SOUTH |WEST |CNTRL  |WEST WEST

Total 1004 199 221 189 122 137 136

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1. High school Diploma 240 60 60 42 24 37 17

or Less 24% 30% 27% 22% 20% 27% 12%

2. Some college, but No 196 27 48 27 25 30 39

College Degree 20% 14% 22% 14% 20% 22% 29%

3. 2-Year Degree/ 115 18 27 20 14 20 16

Technical or Trade 11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 15% 12%
Degree

4. 4-Year College Degree 195 40 38 37 27 26 27

19% 20% 17% 20% 22% 19% 20%

5. Post-Graduate Degree/ 254 52 47 63 32 24 36

Masters/Doctorate 25% 26% 21% 33% 26% 18% 26%
Studies

6. Refuse 4 2 1 - - - 1

*% 1% *% 1%

No Answer - - - - - - -
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USA/National Public Opinion Survey - Cross Tabulation Report, February 2023

Q1l2. what is your main racial or ethnic background? (only answer one)

Ql. DISABILITY IN Q9. AGE Q10. SELF Qll. EDUCATION Ql2. ETHNICITY GENDER
HOME PARTY-ID

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | [ | | | | |

| | | | | | | | [2-YR | [ | | |

| | | | | | | | H.S. |TECH/ |POST- | | | |

YES, |YES, |YES, | 18- |45- |55- |65 | | SOME |4-YR |GRAD |AFRN |[HISP/ | | |
Total |[RESP |OTHR |TOTAL |[NO |44 |54 |64 |+ REP |DEM |IND |COLL |DEGR |DEGR |[AMER |LATINO |WHITE |OTHER |MALE |FEMALE
Total 1004 112 110 205 780 317 185 222 277 397 403 204 436 310 254 97 103 720 84 486 518
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%
1. Asian/Pacific 14 4 - 4 10 5 1 3 5 4 7 3 6 5 3 - - - 14 9 5
Islander 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 17% 2% 1%
2. Black/African 97 17 6 22 71 31 20 26 20 1 83 13 54 27 16 97 - - - 48 49
American 10%  15% 5% 11% 9% 10% 11% 12% 7% *% 21% 6% 12% 9% 6% 100% 10% 9%
3. Hispanic/Latino 103 11 11 21 80 53 19 22 9 29 60 14 70 21 12 - 103 - - 49 54
10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 17% 10% 10% 3% 7% 15% 7% 16% 7% 5% 100% 10% 10%
4. Native American/ 8 3 3 4 4 4 - 2 2 2 2 4 5 2 1 - - - 8 5 3
Alaskan Native 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% *% 10% 1% 1%
5. white/Caucasian 720 71 86 144 565 204 135 160 221 345 224 151 278 236 205 - - 720 - 342 378
72% 63% 78% 70% 72% 64% 73% 72% 80% 87% 56% 74% 64% 76% 81% 100% 70% 73%
6. Multi-Racial or 25 5 - 5 19 11 4 5 5 5 9 11 10 8 7 - - - 25 17 8
Biracial 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 30% 3% 2%
7. Another Race/ 24 1 4 5 19 9 3 3 7 6 13 5 8 8 6 - - - 24 10 14
Ethnically Not Listed 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 29% 2% 3%
8. Refuse 13 - - - 12 - 3 1 8 5 5 3 5 3 4 - - - 13 6 7
1% 2% 2% *% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 15% 1% 1%
No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 9




Table 12 Page 9

USA/National Public Opinion Survey - Cross Tabulation Report, February 2023

Q1l2. what is your main racial or ethnic background? (only answer one)
REGIONAL AREA

| NORTH- |MID- |NORTH- |SOUTH-
Total|EAST SOUTH |WEST | CNTRL |WEST WEST

Total 1004 199 221 189 122 137 136
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1. Asian/Pacific 14 5 - 1 - - 8
Islander 1% 3% 1% 6%
2. Black/African 97 12 55 10 7 12 1
American 10% 6% 25% 5% 6% 9% 1%
3. Hispanic/Latino 103 21 16 6 8 23 29
10% 11% 7% 3% 7% 17% 21%

4. Native American/ 8 2 4 1 - - 1
Alaskan Native 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
5. white/Caucasian 720 146 138 159 102 89 86
72% 73% 62% 84% 84% 65% 63%

6. Multi-Racial or 25 4 4 7 1 5 4
Biracial 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3%
7. Another Race/ 24 7 1 2 3 4 7
Ethnically Not Listed 2% 4% *% 1% 2% 3% 5%
8. Refuse 13 2 3 3 1 4 -

1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
No Answer - - - - - - -
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USA/National Public Opinion Survey - Cross Tabulation Report, February 2023

Gender
Ql. DISABILITY IN Q9. AGE Q10. SELF Ql1l. EDUCATION Ql2. ETHNICITY GENDER
HOME PARTY-ID

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | [ | | | | |

| | | | | | | | [ | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | [ |

| | | | | | | | [ | | | | |

| | | | | | | | [2-YR | [ | | |

| | | | | | | | H.S. |TECH/ |POST- | | | |

YES, |YES, |YES, | 18- |45- |55- |65 | | SOME |4-YR |GRAD |AFRN |[HISP/ | | |

Total |[RESP |OTHR |TOTAL |[NO |44 |54 |64 |+ REP |DEM |IND |COLL |DEGR |DEGR |AMER |LATINO |WHITE |OTHER |MALE |FEMALE

Total 1004 112 110 205 780 317 185 222 277 397 403 204 436 310 254 97 103 720 84 486 518
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%
1. mMale 486 60 64 114 365 173 77 105 128 191 188 107 218 140 125 48 49 342 47 486 -

48%  54%  58% 56% 47% 55% 42% 47% 46% 48% 47% 52%  50% 45% 49%  49% 48% 48% 56%  100%
2. Female 518 52 46 91 415 144 108 117 149 206 215 97 218 170 129 49 54 378 37 - 518
52%  46%  42% 44% 53% 45% 58% 53% 54% 52% 53% 48%  50% 55% 51% 51% 52% 52% 44% 100%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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USA/National Public Opinion Survey - Cross Tabulation Report, February 2023

Gender
REGIONAL AREA

| | | | | |

| | | | | |

| | | | | |

| | | | | |

| | | | | |

| | | | | |

| NORTH- | |MID- |NORTH- |SOUTH- |

Total|EAST | SOUTH |WEST |CNTRL |WEST |WEST

Total 1004 199 221 189 122 137 136
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. mMale 486 86 121 82 62 69 66
48% 43% 55% 43% 51% 50% 49%
2. Female 518 113 100 107 60 68 70
52% 57% 45% 57% 49% 50% 51%

No Answer - - - - - - -
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USA/National Public Opinion Survey - Cross Tabulation Report, February 2023

Regional Area Groupings

Ql. DISABILITY IN Q9. AGE Q10. SELF Qll. EDUCATION Q1l2. ETHNICITY GENDER
HOME PARTY-ID

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | [2-YR | | | | |

| | | | | | | | H.S. |TECH/ |POST- | | | |

YES, |YES, |YES, | 18- [45- [55- |65 | | SOME [4-YR |GRAD |AFRN |HISP/ | | |
Total|RESP |OTHR |TOTAL [NO [44 |54 |64 |+ REP |DEM |IND [COLL |DEGR [DEGR |AMER |LATINO [WHITE |OTHER |MALE |FEMALE
Total 1004 112 110 205 780 317 185 222 277 397 403 204 436 310 254 97 103 720 84 486 518
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Northeast 199 22 21 41 156 74 23 45 55 71 94 34 87 58 52 12 21 146 20 86 113
20% 20% 19% 20% 20% 23% 12% 20% 20% 18% 23% 17% 20% 19% 20% 12% 20% 20% 24% 18% 22%
2. South 221 31 20 45 171 63 52 46 59 88 83 50 108 65 47 55 16 138 12 121 100
22% 28% 18% 22% 22% 20% 28% 21% 21% 22% 21% 25% 25% 21% 19% 57% 16% 19% 14% 25% 19%
3. Midwest 189 16 24 36 149 55 41 43 50 72 74 43 69 57 63 10 6 159 14 82 107
19% 14% 22% 18% 19% 17% 22% 19% 18% 18% 18% 21% 16% 18% 25% 10% 6% 22% 17% 17% 21%
4. North Central 122 11 11 20 98 36 25 32 29 53 44 25 49 41 32 7 8 102 5 62 60
12% 10% 10% 10% 13% 11% 14% 14% 10% 13% 11% 12% 11% 13% 13% 7% 8% 14% 6% 13% 12%
5. Southwest 137 15 17 31 104 43 26 23 45 65 49 23 67 46 24 12 23 89 13 69 68
14% 13% 15% 15% 13% 14% 14% 10% 16% 16% 12% 11% 15% 15% 9% 12% 22% 12% 15% 14% 13%
6. West 136 17 17 32 102 46 18 33 39 48 59 29 56 43 36 1 29 86 20 66 70
14% 15% 15% 16% 13% 15% 10% 15% 14% 12% 15% 14% 13% 14% 14% 1% 28% 12% 24% 14% 14%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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USA/National Public Opinion Survey - Cross Tabulation Report, February 2023

Regional Area Groupings
REGIONAL AREA

| NORTH- |MID- |[NORTH- | SOUTH-
Total|EAST SOUTH |WEST |CNTRL  |WEST WEST
Total 1004 199 221 189 122 137 136
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Northeast 199 199 - - - - -
20% 100%
2. South 221 - 221 - - - -
22% 100%
3. Midwest 189 - - 189 - - -
19% 100%
4. North Central 122 - - - 122 - -
12% 100%
5. Southwest 137 - - - - 137 -
14% 100%
6. West 136 - - - - - 136
14% 100%

No Answer - - - - - - -
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